Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 FT328I…P1 - 02
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Part number code
Designation Part no.
Sensors with axial optics
With M12 connector
Pin 4: PNP light switching, pin 2: PNP dark switching FT328I.3/4P-M12P1 50127773
Pin 4: NPN light switching, pin 2: NPN dark switching FT328I.3/2N-M12P1 on request
With cable, 2m
Pin 4: PNP light switching, pin 2: PNP dark switching FT328I.3/4PP1 on request
Pin 4: NPN light switching, pin 2: NPN dark switching FT328I.3/2NP1 on request
Accessories for optimum fastening
Mounting system for rods Ø 12mm BTU D18M-D12 50117490
Mounting system omni-mount BT318B-OM 50121904
Mounting bracket for standard mounting BT D18M.5 50113548
Mounting bracket for omni-mount BT D21M 50117257
F T 3 2 8 I . 3 / 4 P - M 1 2 P 1
Operating principle
FT Reflection light scanner with fading
Series
328I Series 328 with infrared light
Equipment
.3 Axial optics, teach-in via teach button
Switching output/function /OUT1OUT2 (OUT1 = Pin 4, OUT2 = Pin 2)
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
Electrical connection
-M12 M12 connector, 4-pin
N/A Cable, standard length 2m
Parameterization
P1 Configured for label detection
FT328I Label sensor
FT328I…P1 - 02 2015/09
Setting the label sensor
The sensor evaluates the signal difference between a free glass surface (here: specular reflection) and a surface with a label (here:
diffuse reflection). For optimum adaptation to the conditions, the sensor has two operating levels.
Operating level 1: standard Operating level 2: sensitive
Application
(typical)
Clear signal difference between the free glass surface
and the label surface, e.g., paper label.
Small signal difference between the free glass surface
and the label surface, e.g., foil label.
Teach Press button for 2 … 7s until yellow LED flashes at
3Hz, then release button.
Press button for 7 … 12s until LED flashes yellow and
green alternately at 3Hz, then release button.
Observation After teaching, the sensor is in a stable OFF state and shows no faulty switching on the bare glass surface (without
label). If the label is turned into the detection range of the sensor, the sensor detects the label over the entire
length of the label.
In the event of faulty switching on the glass surface, repeat the teach event. Check whether a stable switching
behavior can be achieved with a slightly changed inclination.
It may be necessary to change the teach mode from Standard to Sensitive.
ca. 30°
80 … 120 mm
2 … 7s LED yellow
flashes at 3Hz
flashes yellow and green
 alternately with 3Hz
7 … 12s
1. Align the sensor on an area without label
as shown:
Note the position of the teach button, the
angle and the distance!
2. Teach the sensor:
Standard (operating level 1)
or